



May 24, 2021

To, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G-Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

Symbol: MHHL

Subject: Intimation pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir,

This is to inform you that today; a fire broke out at our plant and registered office of the company situated at Plot No. 109 Sector 3 Industrial Area, Pithampur, Dhar, Madhya Pradesh.

The disclosure as prescribed under SEBI Circular no CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated September 9, 2015 is as Follows:-

Expected quantum of loss/damage caused	Abruptly, Fire erupted at the plant of the Company.
	The fire has resulted in loss/damage of stocks of finished goods, machinery, and other raw material lying in the plant.
	The situation was proactively handled resulting in no injury or casualty to any human resource present at the plant, at the time of fire incident.
	The actual quantum of loss/damage cannot be ascertained at this point of time.
Whether loss/damage covered by insurance or	The Loss/damage is adequately covered by Insurance
not including amount	and we have already informed the Insurance
	Company about the Fire Incident.
Estimated impact on the production/operations	Not Applicable
in case of strikes/lock outs	

CIN NO. L17300MP2009PLC022058

Manufacturing Unit & Registered Office: Plot No. 109, Sector 3, Industrial Area, Pithampur, Dist – Dhar 454774 (M.P.) INDIA +91-7292-426665, 7292-426666, Email: customercare@mohinihealthandhygiene.com, www.mohinihealthandhygiene.com





Factory/unit where the strike/lock out takes	Not Applicable
place including reasons for such strike.	

This is for your kind information & records please.

Thanking You,

For Mohini Health & Hygiene Limited

Arnika Jain Company Secretary

CIN NO. L17300MP2009PLC022058

Manufacturing Unit & Registered Office: Plot No. 109, Sector 3, Industrial Area, Pithampur, Dist – 454774 (M.P.) INDIA +91-7292-426665, 7292-426666, Email: customercare@mohinihealthandhygiene.com, www.mohinihealthandhygiene.com